CITY OF BOSTON
IN CITY COUNCIL

June 16, 2023
Councilor Flynn
ORDERED: That effective Saturday, June 17, 2023 the following named person be,

and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until
Friday, September 15, 2023:

BiWeekly Payroll:

Godfred Afeghera Secretary $2,500.00 full time
Kennedy Avery Secretary $3,269.24 full time
Anthony Baez Secretary $2,692.32 full time
Abdullah Beckett Administrative Asst.  $640.00 part time
Dulce M. Bernal-Sandoval ~ Secretary $1,000.00 part time
Bruce Broisman Secretary $2,307.70 full time
Clare Brooks Secretary $2,115.40 full time
Ana E. Calderon Secretary $2,307.70 full time
Jacqueline Celestino Secretary $2,807.70 full time
Julisa Curet Secretary $1,961.54 full time
Amanda Curley Secretary $3,153.88 full time
Marina DiBiasio Administrative Asst. $1,400.00 full time
Cindy Dieujuste Secretary $2,500.00 full time
Elaine Donovan Secretary $1,623.08 part time
Judith E. Evers Secretary $769.24 part time
Rita Fernandes Secretary $2,500.00 full time
Jordan Frias Secretary $2,692.32 full time
Pierre Alexandre Fumot Secretary $800.00 part time
Justin Gardner Secretary $1,923.08 full time
Deborah Glennon Secretary $2,250.98 full time
Gabriella Guerard Secretary $760.00 part time
Hodan Hashi Administrative Asst.  $2,500.00 full time
Malaki Hernandez Administrative Asst.  $384.62 part time
Jack Imbergamo Secretary $1,153.86 part time
Rayshon Irby Secretary $461.70 part time
Ian Ko Secretary $2,500.00 full time
Luz Johanna Perez Borbon = Administrative Asst. $3,076.94 full time



Tricia A. Kalayjian
Mary Karski
Arshneel Kaur

Jamie Leveque-Beon
Charles Levin
Melissa Lo

Nicole Lvov

Thomas Mannion
David Mareira

Anne Mazzola
Patricia McCormack
Moira McCrave-Carragee
Joseph M. McEachern
My’Kel McMillen
Patricia Mullaney
Lee Nave Jr.

Amanda O’Connor
Kate O’Donovan
Ayomide Olumuyiwa
Chukwuemeka Osuagwu
Sebastian Parra
Emily Polston

Jesse Purvis

Gabriela Ramirez
Millie Rivera

Roman Colon

Julie Ryan

Faarooq Sahabdeen
Elizabeth Sanchez
Lindsey Santana
Lisa Searcy

Caitlin Stapleton
Paul Sullivan

Laura Toledano
Sophia Wang

Jacob Werner
Vanessa Woo

Angela Yarde

Wayne D. Yeh

Administrative Asst.

Administrative Asst
Secretary

Secretary

Secretary

Secretary

Secretary
Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.
Secretary

Secretary

Secretary

Secretary

Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Administrative Asst

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary

$1,000.00
$2,115.40
$2,884.62
$1,923.08
$3,269.24
$1,653.86
$2,500.00
$1,846.16
$3,461.54
$2,261.56
$769.24
$2,382.70
$769.24
$2,807.70
$2,598.32
$2,807.70
$1,923.08
$1,461.54
$1,923.08
$2,807.70
$1,923.08
$2,884.62
$2,500.00
$1,538.48
$1,000.00
$1,923.08
$2,692.30
$2,115.40
$2,846.16
$3,346.16
$1,846.16
$2,115.40
$3,653.86
$2,230.78
$2,769.24
$2,692.32
$2,538.48
$1,440.00
$2,382.70

part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time



Ron Cobb City Messenger & Sr. Legislative Asst. $3,459.81
Karishma Chouhan Budget Analyst $3,076.92
Arnita Flint Office Manager $2,760.02
Michelle A.L. Goldberg Central Staff Director $5,240.02
Meghan Kavanagh Senior Legislative Assistant $3,200.02
Juan A. Lopez Research & Policy Director $4,091.56
Cora F. Montrond Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst  $3,459.81
Candace Morales Administration & Technical Assistant $3,273.25
Christine O’Donnell Compliance Director & Staff Counsel $4,865.68
Shane Pac Director of Legislative Budget Analysis $3,840.01
Lorraine Schettino Business Manager $3,441.21
Ethan Vara

Television Operations & Technology Director $3,384.65

full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time



