## CITY OF BOSTON IN CITY COUNCIL

June 16, 2023

Councilor Flynn

**ORDERED:** That effective Saturday, June 17, 2023 the following named person be, and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until Friday, September 15, 2023:

## BiWeekly Payroll:

Godfred Afeghera	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Kennedy Avery	Secretary	\$3,269.24	full time
Anthony Baez	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Abdullah Beckett	Administrative Asst.	\$640.00	part time
Dulce M. Bernal-Sandoval	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Bruce Broisman	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Clare Brooks	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Ana E. Calderon	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Jacqueline Celestino	Secretary	\$2,807.70	full time
Julisa Curet	Secretary	\$1,961.54	full time
Amanda Curley	Secretary	\$3,153.88	full time
Marina DiBiasio	Administrative Asst.	\$1,400.00	full time
Cindy Dieujuste	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Elaine Donovan	Secretary	\$1,623.08	part time
Judith E. Evers	Secretary	\$769.24	part time
Rita Fernandes	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Jordan Frias	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Pierre Alexandre Fumot	Secretary	\$800.00	part time
Justin Gardner	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Deborah Glennon	Secretary	\$2,250.98	full time
Gabriella Guerard	Secretary	\$760.00	part time
Hodan Hashi	Administrative Asst.	\$2,500.00	full time
Malaki Hernandez	Administrative Asst.	\$384.62	part time
Jack Imbergamo	Secretary	\$1,153.86	part time
Rayshon Irby	Secretary	\$461.70	part time
Ian Ko	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Luz Johanna Perez Borbon	Administrative Asst.	\$3,076.94	full time

Tricia A. Kalayjian	Administrative Asst.	\$1,000.00	part time
Mary Karski	Administrative Asst	\$2,115.40	full time
Arshneel Kaur	Secretary	\$2,884.62	full time
Jamie Leveque-Beon	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Charles Levin	Secretary	\$3,269.24	full time
Melissa Lo	Secretary	\$1,653.86	full time
Nicole Lvov	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Thomas Mannion	Administrative Asst.	\$1,846.16	full time
David Mareira	Administrative Asst.	\$3,461.54	full time
Anne Mazzola	Secretary	\$2,261.56	full time
Patricia McCormack	Secretary	\$769.24	part time
Moira McCrave-Carragee	Secretary	\$2,382.70	full time
Joseph M. McEachern	Secretary	\$769.24	part time
My'Kel McMillen	Secretary	\$2,807.70	full time
Patricia Mullaney	Administrative Asst.	\$2,598.32	full time
Lee Nave Jr.	Administrative Asst	\$2,807.70	full time
Amanda O'Connor	Administrative Asst.	\$1,923.08	full time
Kate O'Donovan	Secretary	\$1,461.54	full time
Ayomide Olumuyiwa	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Chukwuemeka Osuagwu	Secretary	\$2,807.70	full time
Sebastian Parra	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Emily Polston	Secretary	\$2,884.62	full time
Jesse Purvis	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Gabriela Ramirez	Secretary	\$1,538.48	part time
Millie Rivera	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Roman Colon	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Julie Ryan	Secretary	\$2,692.30	full time
Faarooq Sahabdeen	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Elizabeth Sanchez	Administrative Asst.	\$2,846.16	full time
Lindsey Santana	Secretary	\$3,346.16	full time
Lisa Searcy	Secretary	\$1,846.16	full time
Caitlin Stapleton	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Paul Sullivan	Secretary	\$3,653.86	full time
Laura Toledano	Administrative Asst.	\$2,230.78	full time
Sophia Wang	Secretary	\$2,769.24	full time
Jacob Werner	Administrative Asst.	\$2,692.32	full time
Vanessa Woo	Administrative Asst.	\$2,538.48	full time
Angela Yarde	Secretary	\$1,440.00	part time
Wayne D. Yeh	Secretary	\$2,382.70	full time
	•		

Ron Cobb	City Messenger & Sr. Legislative Asst.	\$3,459.81	full time
Karishma Chouhan	Budget Analyst	\$3,076.92	full time
Arnita Flint	Office Manager	\$2,760.02	full time
Michelle A.L. Goldberg	Central Staff Director	\$5,240.02	full time
Meghan Kavanagh	Senior Legislative Assistant	\$3,200.02	full time
Juan A. Lopez	Research & Policy Director	\$4,091.56	full time
Cora F. Montrond	Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst	\$3,459.81	full time
Candace Morales	Administration & Technical Assistant	\$3,273.25	full time
Christine O'Donnell	Compliance Director & Staff Counsel	\$4,865.68	full time
Shane Pac	Director of Legislative Budget Analysis	\$3,840.01	full time
Lorraine Schettino	Business Manager	\$3,441.21	full time
Ethan Vara	Television Operations & Technology Director	\$3,384.65	full time